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2AM-WTP1830 Design Report GSP-2 Storage Pond

Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Wed, Jan 14, 2026 at 8:45 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Maclnnis, John" <John.Maclnnis@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Hi Richard,

CIRNAC will require until January28th to complete this review and submission.

Thanks

Andrew Keim

Manager

Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office
Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada
Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca

Tel : (867)-975-4550

Cell: (306) 501-4047

Ressources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut
Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada
Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca

Tel : (867)-975-4550

Cell: (306) 501-4047

This communication contains information that may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not read, rely
on, retain, or distribute it. Please delete or otherwise destroy this communication and all copies of it immediately, and contact

the sender at 306-501-4047 or by email at Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.c.ca

Thank you.

Ce message contient des renseignements qui pourraient étre confidentiels. S'il ne vous est pas destiné, vous étes priés de ne pas
le lire, I'utiliser, le conserver ou le diffuser. Veuillez sans tarder le supprimer et en détruire toute copie, et communiquer avec
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'expéditeur au 306-501-4047 ou & Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.c.ca

Merci de votre collaboration.

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, January 13, 2026 11:36 AM

To: Ashley Aupaluktug-Burton (aburton@kivalliginuit.ca) <aburton@kivalliginuit.ca>; Maria Serra
<mserra@kivalliginuit.ca>; Brenda Pilakapsi <bpilakapsi@kivalliginuit.ca>; Matthew McDougall
(matt.mcdougall@prairiescientific.ca) <matt.mcdougall@prairiescientific.ca>; Alan
<as.geovector@bellnet.ca>; Maclnnis, John <John.Maclnnis@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew
<andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Cc: Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: 2AM-WTP1830 Design Report GSP-2 Storage Pond
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